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Happy Valley-McConnellsville Century
100, 72, or 61 Miles

C Y C L I N G   C L U B    I N C. N

Chit-10

Start/Finish
Sullivan Park

61 Mile Turn

72 Mile Turn

Senn



Happy Valley-McConnellsville Century
100, 72, or 61 Miles

All Rides Start

100 Mile Ride

SEG Directions TOT
0.0 L - onto Lake St 0.3
0.4 S - onto Bolivar Rd 0.7
2.8 R - onto Fyler Rd/Fyler 

Settlement Rd
3.5

1.2 S - onto New Boston Rd 4.7
2.5 L - to stay on New Boston 

Rd
7.2

0.2 L - onto Gee Rd 7.4
3.2 R - onto Pine Ridge Rd 10.6
5.2 L - onto NY-13 N 15.9
0.3 R - onto Kelley Rd 16.2
2.0 R - onto Lake Rd (NY316) 18.2
2.1 L - onto NY-46 N 20.3
0.3 R - onto Center St 20.6
0.1 L - onto Church St 20.6
0.1 L - onto Broad St 20.7
0.1 Slight right onto Canal St 20.8
0.7 R - onto Foster Corners 

Rd
21.5

0.8 L - onto Irish Ridge Rd 22.3
2.9 R - onto Germany Rd 25.1
0.1 L - onto Happy Valley Rd 25.2

0.4 L - onto Stephens Rd 73.4 45.2 34.7
1.7 L - onto Lewis Point Rd 75.1 46.8 36.4
0.2 R - onto Whitelaw Rd E 75.3 47.1 36.6
3.1 L - onto Gee Rd 78.5 50.2 39.7
2.7 R - onto Tag Rd 81.2 52.9 42.4
1.9 R - onto Lakeport Rd 83.1 54.8 44.3
0.1 L - onto Chestnut Ridge Rd 83.2 54.9 44.4
1.5 R - onto Black Creek Rd 84.7 56.4 45.9
2.2 L - onto Smith Ridge Rd 86.9 58.6 48.1
1.3 L - onto Moore Rd 88.2 60.0 49.5
1.5 L - onto Bridgeport Kirkville Rd 89.7 61.4 50.9
1.6 R - onto Peck Rd 91.3 63.0 52.5
0.3 S - onto Adams Rd 91.6 63.3 52.8
1.0 L - to stay on Adams Rd 92.6 64.4 53.9
0.1 S - onto Fyler Rd/Fyler Settlement Rd 92.7 64.5 54.0
4.0 R - onto Bolivar Rd 96.7 68.5 58.0
2.8 S - onto Lake St  99.5 71.2 60.7
0.4 R - onto Chittenango Town Park/Jill St 100 71.6 61.1

4.2 L - onto Senn Rd 29.4

0.4 R - onto County Rd 50 29.8
0.9 County Rd 50 turns 

New London Rd

30.7

0.4 R - onto NY-46 N 31.1
0.5 L - onto NY-49 W 31.6
1.1 R - onto Lauther Rd 32.8
1.8 L - onto Oswego Rd 34.6
4.2 L - onto McConnellsville 

Rd (NY69)
38.8

1.2 R - onto NY-13 N 40.0
2.5 L - onto Hillsboro Rd 42.4
9.2 L - onto County Rte 17 51.6
4.5 L - to stay on County Rte 

17
56.1

0.2 L - onto Roosevelt Rd 56.3
1.9 R - onto Center Street Rd 58.2

0.0 L - onto Tynan Rd 58.3
2.2 R - onto Elpis Rd 60.5
1.3 L - onto Stone Barn Rd 61.8
2.9 S - onto Mulholland Rd 64.7
2.2 S - onto W Lake St 66.9
0.5 R - onto E Lake Rd 67.4
0.0 S - onto Lakeshore Rd 67.5
1.2 Lakeshore Rd turns 

McClanathan Ave

68.7

0.1 R - onto Main St (NY13) 68.8
4.3 R - onto NY-31 W/State 

Rte 31 W
73.1

72 Mile Ride

61 Mile Ride

All Rides Finish 100 72 61

continue at All Rides Finish

4.2 L - onto Senn Rd 29.4
0.4 R - onto County Rd 50 29.8

0.9 County Rd 50 turns 

New London Rd

30.7

0.4 L - onto Higginsville Rd 25.6
1.9 L - onto Yager Rd 27.5
0.7 R - to stay on Yager Rd 28.3
0.3 L - to stay on Yager Rd 28.6
0.8 R - onto Jug Point Rd 29.5
1.3 L - onto Oneida St 30.8
0.8 L - onto NY-13 S 31.6
2.7 R - onto NY-31 W/State 

Rte 31 W
34.3

0.4 R - onto NY-46 N 31.2
0.5 L - onto NY-49 W 31.6
4.1 L - onto Old State Rte 49 35.8
1.5 S - onto Haskins Rd 37.2
1.6 S - onto Vienna Rd 38.9
2.5 L - onto Main St 41.4
3.4 R - onto NY-31 W/State 

Rte 31 W
44.8

72 Mile Ride continued100 Mile Ride continued

continue at All Rides Finish

continue at All Rides Finish
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